Take notice that there will be a Meeting of the Hepworth Parish Council on Thursday 1 March 2018 at 7:30pm at the

HEPWORTH PARISH COUNCIL

Village Hall when the matters below will be considered:

Democratic 30 minutes: Residents are invited to give their views and question the Parish Council on issues on this
agenda or raise issues for future consideration at the discretion of the Chairman before the start of the Parish Council
Meeting. Members of the public may not take part in the Parish Council Meeting itself but can observe.

AGENDA

N

10.
11.

12.

13,

14.

15.
16.

Apologies for Absence
Declarations of Interest
Minutes of meetings
The minutes of the meeting held on 4™ January 2018 to be approved
Matters Arising from previous meetings
Update on Defibrillator
Receive reports and hear from members of the public present
The County Councillor — Mrs J Spicer
The Borough Councillor — Mrs C Bull
And to take questions from members of the public
Finance
The agree the following accounts for payment: -
Hepworth Recreation Ground Management Committee - £88.00
Clerk Expenses (Jan-Feb 2018) - £50.00
Clerk Salary (Dec 17 — Jan 18) -£372.99
Kallkwik (Defibrillator Signs) - £87.00
Appoint Internal Auditors
Discuss Exemption from full audit
Clerk’s/RFO Report
Planning Applications
Any planning application that arrives after the posting of this agenda
Shepherds Grove Development
Changes to School Transport
Footpaths
Update Market Weston Road
Highways
Update flooding The Street
Update on Speed Response Signs A143
Battles Over — 11 November 2018
Update and preparations
Correspondence
Annual Subscription Suffolk Preservation Society
Neighbourhood Watch donation request
Community Bus donation request
Questions to the Chair
Any Other Business
Donation to Churches Conservation Trust - speaker for Annual Parish Meeting

The Annual Parish Meeting will be on 5™ April 2018
The next Parish Council Meeting will be the Annual General Meeting on 3™ May 2018

Sue Yeomans, Clerk to the Council



